
18 1
>

AHMEDABAD | WEDNESDAY, 24 APRIL 2024

E-AUCTION – STATUTORY 15 DAYS SALE NOTICE
Sale by E-Auction under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and The Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.
Notice is hereby given to public in general and in particular to borrower and guarantor that below mentioned property will be sold on “As is where is, “As is what is” and “Whatever there is”
for the recovery of amount as mentioned in appended table till the recovery of loan dues. The said property is mortgaged to M/s Nido Home Finance Limited (formerly known as Edelweiss
Housing Finance Limited) for the loan availed by Borrower(s), Co borrower(s) and Guarantor(s). The secured creditor is having Physical possession of the below mentioned Secured Asset.

��
� ���� ������� ����	�

(formerly known as Edelweiss Housing Finance Limited) Regd Office: 5th Floor ,Tower 3, Wing B, Kohinoor City Mall, Kohinoor City, Kirol Road, Kurla (W),
Mumbai-400070. Branch Office Address: - Office 301,302,303,304 , 3rd Floor 3rd Eye Vision Opposite shivalik Plaza, Near IIM, Panjara Pol Ahmedabad, 380009

Name of Borrower(s)/Co
Borrower(s)/ Guarantor(s) Amount of Recovery

Surekhaben Hareshkumar
Pandya (Borrower)

& Akshaykumar Hareshkumar
Pandya (Co-Borrower) &
Hareshkumar Chandulal
Pandya (Co-Borrower)

Rs. 33,65,855.27/- (Rupees Thirty Three
Lakhs Sixty Five Thousand Eight Hundred
and Fifty Five and Twenty Seven paise Only)
as on 23.04.2024 + Further Interest thereon+
Legal Expenses for Lan no.
LMEH0HL0000092515

Rs. 28,77,849/- (Rupees Twenty Eight Lacs
Seventy Seven Thousand Eight Hundred and

Forty Nine Only) Earnest Money Deposit
Rs. 2,87,785/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Eighty Seven

Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Five Only)

14-05-2024
Between 11.am to
12 Noon (With 5

Minutes Unlimited
Auto Extensions)

Reserve Price and EMD Date & Time of
the Auction

H O M E F I N A N C E

Date & Time of
the Inspection

30.04.2024
between 11.00
am to 3.00 pm

Sl.
No.

1
11.02.2024

Hari Prakash (Borrower)
&

Kishmata Hari Prakash
(Co-Borrower)

Rs. 4,18,459.96/- (Rupees Four Lakhs Eighteen
Thousand Four Hundred and Fifty Nine and
Ninety Six Paise Only) as on 23.04.2024+
Further Interest thereon+ Legal Expenses for
Lan no. LSURSTH0000092608

Rs. 5,24,880/- (Rupees Five Lakhs Twenty four
Thousand Eight Hundred and Eighty Only)

Earnest Money Deposit:
Rs. 52,488/- (Rupees Fifty Two Thousand Four

Hundred and Eighty Eight Only)

14-05-2024
Between 11.am to
12 Noon (With 5

Minutes Unlimited
Auto Extensions)

30.04.2024
between 11.00
am to 3.00 pm

2 27.01.2024

Physical
Possession Date

Description of the secured Asset: All That Part And Parcel Of Property Bearing Situated At Mehsana, R.S. No. 880 Constructed House On Plot No.37 As Per Gaurav Township House No. Super-
A-37, Admeasuring Built-Up Area On Ground Floor 76.56 Sq. Mtrs. Built-Up Area On First Floor 76.56 Sq Mtrs Margin Land 52.69 Sq. Mtrs. Total 129.25 Sq. Mtrs. Ta & Dist. Mehsana Registration
Sub-District Of Mehsana. The Said Flat Is Bounded As: North: Common Boundary With Huose No. 38 South: After Margin Land, House No.50 East: Internal Road West: After Margin Land,
House No.36.

Note:- 1) The auction sale will be conducted online through the website https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net and Only those bidders holding valid Email, ID PROOF & PHOTO PROOF, PAN CARD
and have duly remitted payment of EMD through DEMAND DRAFT/ NEFT/RTGS shall be eligible to participate in this “online e-Auction”.
2) The intending bidders have to submit their EMD by way of remittance by DEMAND DRAFT / RTGS/NEFT to: Beneficiary Name: NIDO HOME FINANCE LIMITED,
Bank: STATE BANK OF INDIA, Account No. 65226845199, SARFAESI- Auction, EDELWEISS HOUSING FINANCE LIMITED, IFSC code: SBIN0001593.
3) Last date for submission of online application BID form along with EMD is 13-05-2024.
4) For detailed terms and condition of the sale, please visit the website https://sarfaesi.auctiontiger.net or Please contact Mr. Maulik Shrimali Ph. +91- 6351896643/9173528727, Help Line e-
mail ID: Support@auctiontiger.net.
Mobile No. 7208934461 Sd/- Authorized Officer
Date: 24.04.2024 Nido Home Finance Limited,

(formerly known as Edelweiss Housing Finance Limited)

Description of the secured Asset: The Property Bearing Flat No. 201 On The 2nd Floor Admeasuring 540 Sq. Feet I.E. 50.17 Sq. Mts. Super Built Up Area, & 324 Sq. Feet I.E. 30.10 Sq. Mts.
Built Up Area, Along With Undivided Share In The Land Of "Shivkamal Residency, Building No. A Of Saideep Residency", Situate At Block No. 88/B (Block No. 88 Paiki 101, 102) Admeasuring He.
Are. 5-21-72 Sq. Mts., Paiki Plot No. 218 To 229 Admeasuring 641.64 Sq. Mts., As Per K.J.P. Block No. 88/B/218 To 88/B/229 Admeasuring 562.6 Sq. Mts., Of Moje Village Jolwa, Ta: Palsana, Dist:
Surat Bounded As Under:- North: Passage South: Building No. B East: Flat No. 208 West: Flat No. 202.

NITIN RAVJIBHAI RATHOD
(Borrower) &

MANJULABEN RAVJIBHAI
RATHOD (Co-Borrower)

Rs. 15,94,761.67/- (Rupees Fifteen Lakhs
Ninety Four Thousand Seven Hundred Sixty
One and Sixty Seven Paisa Only) as on
23.04.2024 + Further Interest thereon+ Legal
Expenses for Lan no. LSUR0HL0000086145

Rs. 11,31,570/-(Rupees Eleven Lacs Thirty One
Thousand Five Hundred and Seventy Only)
Earnest Money Deposit:- Rs. 1,13,157/-

(Rupees One Lakh Thirteen Thousand One
Hundred and Fifty Seven Only)

14-05-2024
Between 11.am to
12 Noon (With 5

Minutes Unlimited
Auto Extensions)

30-04-2024
between 11.00
am to 3.00 pm

3 10-09-2023

Description of the secured Asset: All The Part And Parcel Of Property Bearing Residential Flat No. 102/B-1 On 1st Floor Admeasuring 885.00 Sq.Ft. I.E., 82.24 Sq. Mtrs. Super Built-Up Area,
Alongwith Undivided Share In The Land Of "Shukan Residency Apartment, Wing-B Of Sai Park Part-2", Situated At City Survey No. 1855/92 Paiki Plot No. 92 Total Admeasuring 927.71 Sq. Mtrs.
Of Moje Mograwadi Ta. Valsad, Dist: Valsad. The Said Flat Is Bounded As: North: Open Road Margin Land South: Flat No. 101/B-2 East: Flat No. 102/A-1 West: Flat No. 102/N-2.

SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE / MOVABLE PROPERTY

Date & Time of Auction: 14-05-2024 , from 12:00 p.m. to 05:00 p.m

STRESSED ASSETS MANAGEMENT BRANCH
104, Ground Floor, Bharat House,Mumbai Samachar Marg, Fort, Mumbai - 400023.

E-mail: samvmumbai@unionbankofindia.bank

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and
Reconstruction of Financial Assets & Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002
read with proviso to Rule 9 (1) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rule, 2002
NOTICE of 15 days is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to
the Borrower(s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described immovable property
mortgaged / charged to the Secured Creditor, the Possession of which has been
taken by the Authorized Officer of Union Bank Of India (Secured creditor), will
be sold on “As is where is”, “As is what is” and “Whatever there is” on the dated
mentioned below, for recovery of dues as mentioned hereunder to Union Bank of
India from the below mentioned Borrower(s) & Guarantor(s).The details, Reserve
Price and the Earnest Money Deposit are also mentioned hereunder :-

Place :Mumbai Sd/-
Authorized Officer, Union Bank of India

For Registration & Login and Bidding Rules visit
https://www.mstcecommerce.com/auctionhome/ibapi/index.jsp

For Detailed Terms And Conditions of Sale the interested persons may
also visit banks website www.unionbankofindia.co.in

Name of the Borrower, Co-Applicant & Guarantor :-
1. M/s. Britex Cotton International Ltd. At - 101-104, Tower A, Peninsula
Corporate Park, Lower Parel (West), Mumbai-400013.
2.Mr. Bhadresh Vasantrai Mehta (Director/ Guarantor), At - 402, Manju Apts.,
2A, N.D. Road, Off. Nepeansea Road, Mumbai-400 060
3.Mr. Parth Bhadresh Mehta (Director/ Guarantor), At - 402, Manju Apts., 2A,
N.D. Road, Off. Nepeansea Road, Mumbai-400 060
4. M/s Pratibha Hotels Pvt Ltd., At - Chaitanya Shopping Centre, City S. No.
2904 & 2923, Ward No.1, B/H Aditya Hotel, Road Connecting Sanganwa, Chowk
& Prahlad Road, Rajkot (Gujarat)..
Amount Due:- Rs. 80,31,24,349.51 as on 31-03-2017 with further interest, cost &
expenses that may accrue from 01-04-2017 till total repayment and settlement
of dues by the Corporate Debtor
Property No. 1 :- Immovable property i.e. Shop Nos 11/A, 11/B, 12/A, 12/B,
13/A, 13/B, 14 to 18, having area adm. Sq. Ft. 1949-40, Sq. Mts. 181-11 situated
on the lower level floor and Shop Nos. 4 to 7, 8-A, 8-B, 9-A & Shop Nos. 2-A,
2-B, 3-A, 3-B North facing shops attached to Hotel Aditya Building with Mezz.
RCC (slab used as office and coffee shop) having super build-up area adm. Sq.
Ft. 1821-90, Sq. Mts 169-26 situated on the upper-level floor, aggregate area of
upper & lower level shops adm. Sq. Ft. 3770-50, Sq. Mts. 350-37 of the building
known as Chaitanya Shopping Centre sitauated on the land of City Survey Ward
Nos. 2900 to 2904, 2899, 2923, 1373 paikee in the area known as Bhupendra
Road, Rajkot City in the state of Gujarat and bounded as follows:
Boundaries of Shop Nos. 11/A, 11/B, 12/A, 12/B, 13/A, 13/B: - North : Other’s
Property, South : Chaitanya Shopping Centre’s Open Chowk, East : Chaitanya
Shopping Centre’s Upper Level Stair & West:Open Margin and Sanganva
Chowk-Rajshri Cinema Road
Boundaries of Shop Nos. 14, 15, 16 & 17: - North : Other’s Property, South
: Hotel Aditya, East : Other’s Property & West : Chaitanya Shopping Centre’s
Open Chowk
Boundaries of Shop NO. 18: - North:Chaitanya Shopping Centre’s Open
Chowk, South : Hotel Aditya, East : Chaitanya Shopping Centre’s Open Space
& West : Chaitanya Shopping Centre’s Remp Part.
Boundaries of Shop Nos. 4 to 7: North: Stair, South: Toilet, East: Other’s
property & West : Common Passage.
Boundaries of Shop Nos. 8-A, 8-B, 9-A: - North: Other’s Property, South:
Common Passage, East: Common Passage & West: Shop No.9-B
Boundaries of Shop NO. 2-A, 2-B, 3-A & 3-B attached to Hotel Aditya
Building:- North : Common Passage, South : Hotel Aditya Building, East :
Shop No. 4 & West : Shop No.1-B
=Reserve Price :Rs.2,52,00,000.00= Earnest money to be deposited:
Rs.25,20,000.00 =Date of Demand notice:- 07-04-2017 =Date of
possession notice : 10-10-2017 (SYMBOLIC POSSESSION) = Sale Notice
Date: 22-04-2024
Property No. 2 :- Immovable property i.e. Shop no. 11 & 12 having area adm.
Sq. ft. 520 situated on Ground Floor, & 8 rooms and conference hall situated on
second floor, 8 rooms situated on Third floor, 8 rooms situated on Fourth floor, 8
rooms situated on Fifth floor, 8 rooms situated on Six floor, having area adm. Sq.
ft. 14177 sq. mts. 1317-09 of the building known as Hotel Aditya part of Lakhani
Commercial Complex situated on the land of city survey ward no. 1, city survey
ward nos. 2905 to 2922 in the area known as Bhupendra Road, Opp. Rajshri
Cinema, Rajkot city in the state of Gujarat and is owned by Pratibha Hotels Pvt
Ltd. and bounded as follows:
Boundaries of Shop Nos. 11 & 12: - North: Property of Chaitanya Shopping
Centre, South: Entry of both shops & common Passage, East: Stair of this
building & West: Shop No. 13.
Boundaries of Second to Sixth Floor: North: Common Passage, Lift & Stair
Chaitanya Shopping Centre, South: Bhupendra Road, East: Other’s property &
West: Tenanted Property & Public Road.
=Reserve Price :Rs.4,63,00,000.00= Earnest money to be deposited:
Rs.46,30,000.00 =Date of Demand notice:- 07-04-2017 =Date of
possession notice : 10-10-2017 (SYMBOLIC POSSESSION) = Sale Notice
Date: 22-04-2024

For Further Details Contact : (During Office Hours)
Authorised Officer – Mr. Dhurandhar Ram at Mob No. 7800003631
DATE OF INSPECTION OF THE PROPERTY is 07-05-2024


